## CHAPTER 851-H. F. No. 900

An act relating to the reimbursement of public officers and employees for the use of privately owned automobiles in the performance of their duties; amending Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 15A.20, Subdivision 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 15A.20, Subdivision 1, is amended to read:

15A.20 **Public officers and employees; mileage allowances.** Subdivision 1. Except as provided in subdivision 3, the maximum amount which shall be paid by the state, any department or bureau thereof, or any county, city, village, town, or school district, to any officer or employee, except sheriffs or deputy sheriffs, as compensation or reimbursement for the use by such officer of his own automobile in the performance of his duties shall not exceed seven and one half eents per mile nine cents a mile.

Approved May 24, 1967.

CHAPTER 852-H. F. No. 912

An act relating to elections; regulating absentee voting and election judges in certain elections; amending Minnesota Statutes 1965, Sections 123.32, Subdivisions 2, 5, 6, and 24; and 207.11.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 123.32, Subdivision 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. Elections; judges; absentee voting. At least 15 days before the election, the board shall, by resolution, determine precinct boundaries, if more than one is desired, and establish polling places for each precinct and appoint three or more election judges for each polling place and determine the hours the polls shall be open. The board may provide by resolution, for additional judges to count the votes after the polls close, the new judges to replace the previously acting judges. If no action is taken by the board, the precinct boundaries and polling places shall be the same as those of the preceding election in the district.

Changes or additions indicated by *italics*, deletions by strikeout: